
 

 

  
Tuesday 11th May 2021 

 

‘Grow in the grace and knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: v18 

 

Sponsored event for Action Aid 

A big well done to the school 

council who planned and 

organised a very successful 

sponsored obstacle event for the 

whole school to raise money for 

Alma in Bangladesh. Please send in any monies collected as soon as possible. Your support 

will make such a difference.  Check out our face book page to see class photographs.  

 

Number Day  

A brilliant ‘Number day’ took place 

with the children all engaged and 

working collaboratively. Children 

were tasked with solving number 

problems which gave them 

answers to open the lock on a 

treasure 

chest! £62 

was also 

raised for 

school funds 

with children 

donating and coming 

dressed as a number! 

Thank you for your 

support. Here is just a small selection of 

photos captured throughout the day. 

Please see the school website and face book 

page for more!  

 



 

 

 

 

School Uniform 

Please remember to use the link below to order any uniform in preparation for September. 

To ensure you have the uniform in time for the start of the term; Gooddies do ask that you 

place any orders before the end of June. www.gooddies.co.uk 

 

Year 6. 

The year 6 children are looking to raise funds for their end of year 

events that we hope will be taking place this year. Chocolate 

hampers have kindly been donated and raffle tickets are 

currently on sale. The tickets are £1.00 for a strip. The draw will 

take place on Friday 21st May.  

 

Summer Term – dates for your diaries. 

DATE   EVENT 

From Thursday 6th May   Food preparation courses   years 3,4,5,6 

Monday 17th & 18th May   SCARF- Coram Education visits in school to each class 

Friday 21st May  End of half term 

Monday 7th June  School reopens for Summer term (2)  

Monday 7th- 11th  Hothersall Lodge residential visit year 6 

Wednesday 23rd June Car Mill Dam Mountain Monkey site visit- whole school  

Tuesday 29th June  Football Development Programme – whole school  

Thursday 1st July  Spring Dance Company visiting with their performance and 

workshop ‘Parable’- 

Tuesday 6th July  

Monday 12th July  

Sports day KS 1 & 2 

Reserve day 

Monday 5th July  End of year reports come home  

Wednesday 7th July &  

Tuesday 13th July  

Transition visits during the afternoon to new classes and for 

some children new teacher 

Thursday 22nd July  End of Summer term school closes at 2pm 

 

http://www.gooddies.co.uk/

